That the City' s One Year Action Plan for 2016 ( attached

hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference) is approved. 

SECTION 2: That the City of Evanston' s 2016 Community Development

Block Grant Program, totaling three million two hundred fifty-five thousand three

hundred and ninety- six dollars ($ 3, 255, 396) ( which is the sum of one million six hundred

and three thousand two hundred and twenty-five dollars ($ 1, 603, 225) in 2016

entitlement funds; one hundred ninety- eight thousand six hundred and seventy- one

dollars ($ 198,671) in program income; and one million four hundred fifty-three thousand

five hundred dollars ($ 1, 453, 500) in carry over and reallocated funds from prior years, is

hereby approved. 

SECTION 3: That HOME Investment Partnerships ( HOME) funding

totaling seven hundred eighty- six thousand two hundred and ninety-five dollars

786, 295), which is the sum of two hundred and seventy- six thousand three hundred

and sixty- two dollars ($ 276, 362) in 2016 entitlement funds; thirty-three thousand six

hundred and thirty- three dollars ($ 33,633) in program income; four hundred seventy-six

thousand three hundred dollars ($ 476,300) in prior year HOME funds; and Emergency

Solutions Grants ( ESG) funding totaling two hundred thirty- five thousand three hundred

fifty- nine ($ 235, 359), which is the sum of one hundred forty- four thousand four hundred

and fifty-nine dollars ($ 144, 459) in 2016 entitlement funds; ninety thousand nine

hundred dollars ($ 90, 900) in prior year ESG funds, is hereby approved. 

SECTION 4: That the City Manager of the City of Evanston is hereby

authorized to transmit said One Year Action Plan for 2016 for the proposed CDBG,